

# **Product Update Notification**

Dresser™ Measurement

# **Dresser™ MeterWare Communications Kit**

March 23, 2023

Product Update Notifications provide information about updates, enhancements, improvements, certifications, and other changes to current Dresser $^{\text{\tiny M}}$  Measurement Products and Services. The information in these notices is intended to help you take advantage of the continuous product improvements.

### **Product Update Overview**

Dresser™ Measurement has updated the MeterWare Communications Kit to include a new USB/IrDA Reader and holder. The new USB/IrDA Reader will make it much easier to connect with newer Windows™ OS versions than with the previous USB IrDA Reader.



Figure 1 – New IrDA Communications Kit

The Dresser<sup>™</sup> part number for this revised Communication Kit remains the same – that is P/N 060542-000. When ordering P/N 060542-000 you will receive the new kit automatically, effective immediately.



## **Product Update Details**

The existing USB/IrDA reader can continue to be used if you are not experiencing connection issue with your Windows™ OS.



Figure 2 – Existing USB IrDA Reader



Figure 3 - New USB IrDA Reader

The new USB/IrDA reader does not require the installation of new device drivers. The drivers are built into the reader itself. A CD of drivers is included in the kit, but it is not necessary to install them.

The new USB/IrDA reader is physically larger, so a new holder is included in the kit.

This new kit is compatible with all versions of Dresser™ MeterWare used with the following Dresser™ products:

- ES3
- ETC
- D800/D1000 Meters
- 10C25 DI/DI-T Meters

For information on how to use and connect the cable with MeterWare, please see attached document titled, "How to Connect to MeterWare with new USB/IrDA Reader".

#### **Support Contacts**

For further information, you may contact your Dresser™ Utility Solutions District Sales Manager, or Meters Technical Support at 1-800-521-1114.